12-02-2002



01 FC:8021

documents or copy thereof.	102297343
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: LIGHTWAVES SYSTEMS, INC.  Internal Address:
FINANCE SEC	Name: LIGHTWAVES SYSTEMS, INC.
1311 WENIG RD NE	Street Address:
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52402	City: CEDAR RAPIDS State: IA Zip: 52402
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: //-2/102	
[X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
Execution Date:	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	B. Patent No.(s) 6,201,497 B1
Additional numbers a	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved:      1
Should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Allan L. Harms	[X ] Enclosed
2750 First Avenue N.E., Suite 420 Cedar Rapids, IA 52402	[ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	<ol> <li>Deposit Account Number: 08-0725         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     </li> </ol>
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
201101	002 Mile 01 /102
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the few	agains information in true and sorrest and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached
Allan L. Harms	land. Dance 11/15/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
MUELLER 00000092 6201497	
40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

**PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0888** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Patent No.: 6,201,497 B1 Issued: March 13, 2001

Title: Enhanced Global Navigation Satellite System

Name of Inventor: Snyder et al.

For \$1.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Lightwaves Systems, Inc., an Iowa Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest of the undersigned in United States Patent No. 6,201,497 B1 described above.

The execution of this Assignment shall serve to transfer all of the rights for the entire remaining term of such patent.

Dated: 11-41-2002

**RECORDED: 11/21/2002** 

DLB Limited, an Iowa Corporation

David M. Snyder, Presiden

PATENT REEL: 13516 FRAME: 0889